
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Resource Names
1

2 Kent IdeasFactory Live 303 days Wed 03/07/02 Fri 29/08/03

3

4 Definition 69 days Wed 03/07/02 Mon 07/10/02

5 Consultation preparation 0.5 days Wed 03/07/02 Wed 03/07/02 Producer

6 Conduct consultation 1 day Wed 10/07/02 Wed 10/07/02 5 Projects Director

7 Conduct consultation 1 day Wed 10/07/02 Wed 10/07/02 5 Producer

8 Conduct consultation 1 day Wed 10/07/02 Wed 10/07/02 5 Designer

9 Analysis of consultation 0.5 days Thu 11/07/02 Thu 11/07/02 8 Producer

10 Project meeting 0.5 days Tue 13/08/02 Tue 13/08/02 9 Projects Director

11 Project meeting 0.5 days Tue 13/08/02 Tue 13/08/02 9 Producer

12 Draft project specification 0.5 days Tue 13/08/02 Tue 13/08/02 11 Projects Director

13 Draft project specification 1 day Tue 13/08/02 Wed 14/08/02 11 Producer

14 Draft project specification 0.5 days Mon 02/09/02 Mon 02/09/02 13 Designer

15 Agree project specification 1 day Mon 07/10/02 Mon 07/10/02 14 4Learning

16 Final project specification 0 days Mon 07/10/02 Mon 07/10/02 15 Milestone

17

18 Research and planning 60 days Mon 14/10/02 Mon 06/01/03

19 Produce detailed project plan 1.5 days Mon 14/10/02 Fri 25/10/02 Producer

20 Circulate final project specification 0 days Fri 25/10/02 Fri 25/10/02 4Learning

21 Develop online project area 2 days Thu 14/11/02 Fri 29/11/02 Producer

22 Develop online project area 2 days Thu 14/11/02 Fri 29/11/02 Designer

23 Identify and evaluate web resources 2 days Fri 01/11/02 Fri 29/11/02 Producer

24 Identify and evaluate web  resources 4 days Fri 01/11/02 Fri 29/11/02 Designer

25 Develop website infrastructure 0.5 days Fri 01/11/02 Fri 01/11/02 Producer

26 Develop website infrastructure 0.5 days Fri 01/11/02 Fri 01/11/02 Designer

27 Design initial visuals 1 day Tue 05/11/02 Tue 05/11/02 Designer

28 Confirmation of participating teachers 0 days Fri 15/11/02 Fri 15/11/02 4Learning

29 Create project mailing list 1 day Mon 18/11/02 Mon 18/11/02 28 Producer

30 Project meeting 0.5 days Tue 19/11/02 Tue 19/11/02 Projects Director

31 Project meeting 0.5 days Tue 19/11/02 Tue 19/11/02 Producer

32 Project meeting 0.5 days Tue 19/11/02 Tue 19/11/02 4Learning

33 Agree project plan 1 day Wed 20/11/02 Wed 20/11/02 30,31,32 4Learning

34 Write website material 18 days Mon 18/11/02 Wed 11/12/02

35 Competition information 1 day Fri 22/11/02 Fri 22/11/02 Producer
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36 Demonstration website (1) 1.5 days Mon 18/11/02 Fri 29/11/02 Producer

37 Demonstration website (1) 2 days Mon 18/11/02 Fri 29/11/02 Designer

38 Demonstration website (2) 1.5 days Mon 18/11/02 Fri 29/11/02 Producer

39 Demonstration website (2) 2 days Mon 18/11/02 Fri 29/11/02 Designer

40 Tutorials 3 days Mon 02/12/02 Wed 11/12/02 36,37,38,39 Producer

41 Tutorials 3 days Mon 02/12/02 Wed 11/12/02 36,37,38,39 Designer

42 Student toolkit 0.5 days Fri 29/11/02 Fri 29/11/02 Producer

43 Student toolkit 1.25 days Thu 28/11/02 Fri 29/11/02 Designer

44 Teacher toolkit 1.75 days Thu 28/11/02 Fri 29/11/02 Producer

45 Teacher toolkit 0.25 days Fri 29/11/02 Fri 29/11/02 Designer

46 Review content 3 days Fri 06/12/02 Fri 13/12/02 45 4Learning

47 Review content 1 day Fri 13/12/02 Fri 13/12/02 45 Producer

48 Project meeting 0.5 days Thu 05/12/02 Thu 05/12/02 Projects Director

49 Project meeting 0.5 days Thu 05/12/02 Thu 05/12/02 Producer

50 Project meeting 0.5 days Thu 05/12/02 Thu 05/12/02 Designer

51 Project meeting 0.5 days Thu 05/12/02 Thu 05/12/02 4Learning

52 Teacher meeting 0.5 days Thu 12/12/02 Thu 12/12/02 Projects Director

53 Teacher meeting 0.5 days Thu 12/12/02 Thu 12/12/02 Producer

54 Revise content 2 days Mon 16/12/02 Tue 17/12/02 46,47 4Learning

55 Revise content 1 day Mon 16/12/02 Mon 16/12/02 46,47 Producer

56 Agree content 1.25 days Tue 17/12/02 Wed 18/12/02 55 4Learning

57 Final content framework 0 days Fri 20/12/02 Fri 20/12/02 56 Milestone

58 End of Autumn Term 2002 0 days Fri 20/12/02 Fri 20/12/02 Milestone

59 Start of Spring Term 2003 0 days Mon 06/01/03 Mon 06/01/03 Milestone

60

61 Design and build 66.5 days Mon 13/01/03 Tue 15/04/03

62 Develop BIGIDEA prototype 35 days Mon 13/01/03 Fri 28/02/03

63 Demonstration website (1) 6 days Mon 13/01/03 Wed 05/02/03 Designer

64 Demonstration website (2) 6 days Mon 13/01/03 Wed 05/02/03 Designer

65 Competition information 3 days Mon 13/01/03 Wed 15/01/03 Designer

66 Student toolkit 3 days Mon 20/01/03 Fri 21/02/03 Designer

67 Teacher toolkit 2.5 days Mon 20/01/03 Fri 21/02/03 Designer

68 Tutorials 2 days Thu 06/02/03 Fri 28/02/03 63,64 Producer

69 Tutorials 10 days Thu 06/02/03 Fri 28/02/03 63,64 Designer

70 First prototype 0 days Fri 07/03/03 Fri 07/03/03 63,64,65,66,67,68,69Milestone
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71 Review prototype 2 days Fri 07/03/03 Mon 10/03/03 4Learning

72 Project meeting 0.5 days Wed 12/03/03 Wed 12/03/03 Projects Director

73 Project meeting 0.5 days Wed 12/03/03 Wed 12/03/03 Producer

74 Project meeting 0.5 days Wed 12/03/03 Wed 12/03/03 Designer

75 Project meeting 0.5 days Wed 12/03/03 Wed 12/03/03 4Learning

76 Review prototype 3 days Fri 14/03/03 Tue 18/03/03 72,73,75 Teachers

77 Teacher meeting 0.5 days Thu 20/03/03 Thu 20/03/03 Producer

78 Teacher meeting 0.5 days Thu 20/03/03 Thu 20/03/03 Designer

79 Revise prototype 1.5 days Mon 24/03/03 Tue 25/03/03 Designer

80 Agree prototype 2 days Thu 27/03/03 Fri 28/03/03 79 4Learning

81 Final prototype 0 days Mon 31/03/03 Mon 31/03/03 80 Milestone

82 Teacher workshop 10.5 days Tue 01/04/03 Tue 15/04/03 81 Producer

83 Organise teacher workshop 0.5 days Tue 01/04/03 Tue 01/04/03 Producer

84 Prepare training materials 1.5 days Mon 14/04/03 Tue 15/04/03 Producer

85 Testing preparation 5 days Tue 01/04/03 Mon 07/04/03

86 Prepare test plans 1 day Tue 01/04/03 Tue 01/04/03 Producer

87 Refine test plans 0.5 days Thu 03/04/03 Thu 03/04/03 86 Producer

88 Agree test plans 0 days Mon 07/04/03 Mon 07/04/03 87 4Learning

89

90 Testing and refinement 27.5 days Thu 10/04/03 Mon 19/05/03

91 Test BIGIDEA website 7 days Thu 10/04/03 Fri 18/04/03

92 User testing 1 day Thu 10/04/03 Thu 10/04/03 Producer

93 User testing 1 day Thu 10/04/03 Thu 10/04/03 Designer

94 System testing 1 day Thu 17/04/03 Thu 17/04/03 Producer

95 System testing 1 day Thu 17/04/03 Thu 17/04/03 Designer

96 System testing 1 day Thu 17/04/03 Thu 17/04/03 Developer

97 Review testing results 0.25 days Fri 18/04/03 Fri 18/04/03 92,93,94,95 Producer

98 Review testing results 0.25 days Fri 18/04/03 Fri 18/04/03 92,93,94,95 Designer

99 Project meeting 1 day Tue 22/04/03 Tue 22/04/03 98 Producer

100 Project meeting 1 day Tue 22/04/03 Tue 22/04/03 Designer

101 Refine BIGIDEA website 2 days Wed 23/04/03 Thu 24/04/03 99,100 Designer

102 Start of Summer Term 2003 0 days Mon 28/04/03 Mon 28/04/03 Milestone

103 Agree BIGIDEA website 4 days Fri 25/04/03 Thu 01/05/03 101 4Learning

104 Final BIGIDEA website 0 days Fri 02/05/03 Fri 02/05/03 103 Milestone

105 Teacher workshop 3.5 days Wed 14/05/03 Mon 19/05/03
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106 Attend workshop 1 day Wed 14/05/03 Wed 14/05/03 Producer

107 Attend workshop 1 day Wed 14/05/03 Wed 14/05/03 Designer

108 Review workshop feedback 0.5 days Thu 15/05/03 Thu 15/05/03 106,107 Producer

109 Follow-up workshop 0.5 days Mon 19/05/03 Mon 19/05/03 108 Producer

110

111 Delivery 52.25 days Fri 16/05/03 Tue 29/07/03

112 Hosting 1 day Fri 16/05/03 Fri 16/05/03 Hosting and setup

113 User authentication 1 day Mon 19/05/03 Mon 19/05/03 112 Developer

114 Launch BIG IDEA website 37 days Thu 22/05/03 Fri 11/07/03

115 Introduce school projects 0 days Thu 22/05/03 Thu 22/05/03 Teachers

116 Start school projects 0 days Mon 02/06/03 Mon 02/06/03 115 Teachers

117 School projects in progress 30 days Mon 02/06/03 Fri 11/07/03 116

118 Management of piloting 2 days Fri 06/06/03 Fri 11/07/03 Producer

119 Interim review of piloting 0.5 days Fri 20/06/03 Fri 20/06/03 Producer

120 End school projects 0 days Fri 11/07/03 Fri 11/07/03 Milestone

121 Judge competition entries 0.25 days Tue 15/07/03 Tue 15/07/03 120 Projects Director

122 Judge competition entries 0.5 days Tue 15/07/03 Tue 15/07/03 120 Producer

123 Judge competition entries 0.5 days Tue 15/07/03 Tue 15/07/03 120 Designer

124 Judge competition entries 0.5 days Tue 15/07/03 Tue 15/07/03 120 4Learning

125 Announce competition winner(s) 0 days Fri 18/07/03 Fri 18/07/03 124 Milestone

126 End of Summer Term 2003 0 days Fri 18/07/03 Fri 18/07/03 Milestone

127 Start Summer Holiday 2003 0 days Fri 18/07/03 Fri 18/07/03 Milestone

128 Teacher meeting 0.5 days Thu 24/07/03 Thu 24/07/03 Projects Director

129 Teacher meeting 0.5 days Thu 24/07/03 Thu 24/07/03 Producer

130 Teacher meeting 0.5 days Thu 24/07/03 Thu 24/07/03 Designer

131 Draft school case studies 1 day Thu 24/07/03 Fri 25/07/03 128,129,130 Producer

132 Agree school case studies 1 day Fri 25/07/03 Mon 28/07/03 131 Teachers

133 Design and build case studies 0.75 days Mon 28/07/03 Tue 29/07/03 132 Designer

134 Launch school case studies 0 days Tue 29/07/03 Tue 29/07/03 133

135

136 Review 20 days Mon 04/08/03 Fri 29/08/03

137 Gather and review project feedback 0.5 days Mon 04/08/03 Mon 04/08/03 Projects Director

138 Gather and review project feedback 1 day Mon 04/08/03 Mon 04/08/03 Producer

139 Gather and review project feedback 0.5 days Mon 04/08/03 Mon 04/08/03 Designer

140 Draft project review document 0.5 days Tue 12/08/03 Tue 12/08/03 137,138,139 Projects Director
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141 Draft project review document 2 days Mon 11/08/03 Tue 12/08/03 137,138,139 Producer

142 Draft project review document 0.5 days Tue 12/08/03 Tue 12/08/03 137,138,139 Designer

143 Review meeting 0.5 days Thu 14/08/03 Thu 14/08/03 142 Projects Director

144 Review meeting 0.5 days Thu 14/08/03 Thu 14/08/03 142 Producer

145 Review meeting 0.5 days Thu 14/08/03 Thu 14/08/03 142 Designer

146 Review meeting 0.5 days Thu 14/08/03 Thu 14/08/03 142 4Learning

147 Refine project review document 1 day Fri 22/08/03 Fri 22/08/03 146 Producer

148 Agree project review document 2 days Mon 25/08/03 Fri 29/08/03 147 4Learning

149 Final project review document 0 days Fri 29/08/03 Fri 29/08/03 148 Milestone
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